Wilo-Zerox FIRST
Pioneering for You
en  Installation and operating instructions
4 192 053-Ed.04 / 2023-11-Wilo
Fig. 1:
Fig. 2:
Zeox FIRST V
Zeox FIRST H

6 WILO SE 11/2023
5 Product information
5.1 Type key
Variants of flanges and shaft orientations
Zeox FIRST V
S: Flange on suction side
D: Flange on discharge side
Standard: S3 D9, other configurations on request.
Example: Zeox FIRST-V 9004/A-75-2-S20_S6D6
Zeox FIRST Wilo pump code
V V: vertical range
H: horizontal range
90 Nominal flow in m3/h
04 Number of impellers
A Impeller type (only relevant for vertical range)
75 Nominal motor power in kW
2 Number of poles
S20 Construction variants:
[...]: standard (mechanical seal)
L1: bronze impellers
S20: with gland packing
S6D6 Variants of flanges and shaft orientations:
[...]: standard orientation
Further possible orientations,
see graphics under “Variants of flanges and shaft orientations” below
Installation and operating instructions Wilo-Zeox FIRST 7
English
Zeox FIRST H
S: Flange on suction side
D: Flange on discharge side
H: shaft end position
Standard: H2 S3 D0, other configurations on request.
5.2 Technical data
Pression maximale
Maximum operating pressure:
(Including suction pressure)
See pump rating plate
Maximum suction pressure: Zeox FIRST H: 16 bar
Zeox FIRST V: 6 bar
Temperature range
Liquid temperature: -5 to +90 °C
Max ambient temperature: +40 °C
Max liquid density: 1000 kg/m3
Max solids content: 40 g/m3
Electrical data
Max speed: See rating plate
Motor efficiency : Motor according to IEC 60034-30
Motor Protection index : IP 55
Insulation class : 155
Frequency: See rating plate
Electrical voltage:
English
8 WILO SE 11/2023
5.3 Scope of delivery
• Multistage pump.
• Installation and operating instructions.
5.4 Accessories
Please contact your WILO sales office for accessories list.
6 Description
6.1 Description of the product
See Fig. 2
See Fig. 3
Item No. Zeox FIRST H Zeox First V
1 Bearing support Motor support
2 Shaft Delivery pump housing
3 Stuffing-box gland Coupling
4 Packing gland Diffuser
5 Mechanical seal Diffuser shell
6 Impeller Guide bearing
7 Shaft protection bush Impeller
8 Delivery pump housing Wear ring
9 Diffuser shell Tie rod
10 Diffuser Mechanical seal